Republic of the Philippines
Office of the President

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

PHILIPPINE SPORTS COMMISSION

The Philippine Sports Commission, through its Bids & Awards Committee, invites interested PHILGEPS-

accredited suppliers to submit SEALED and signed formal quotation/s for:

Particular

Quantity

ABC
(PHP)

Place of
Delivery

Supply
and
Delivery
of Various
Supplies
for PSC
Vehicles
at RMSC

Description
Diesel Engine Oil

(Branded)

>20 liters
>Synthetic

>15W40

>Viscosity and
Performance Grade:
APl C1-4 SL
Automatic
Transmission Fluid
(ATF) (Branded)

>1 liter

>Viscosity Index: 72
>Flash Point C: 204
>Pour Point C: -50
Coolant

>1 liter

>High Quality Ethylene
Glycol

>Dilution: 1:1 or 1:3
Qil Filter For Isuzu
Sportivo

>Durable oven baked
filter

>NBR Rubber Gasket
>Metal Plate (inside)
>Larger Filtration Area
Qil Filter For Isuzu
Close Van & Open
Truck

>NBR Rubber Gasket
>More plate and with
larger filtration area
>High Performance
oven-cured with fiber
reinforced paper

Qil Filter For Toyota
Coaster

>Resist extreme
temperature

>Heavy Duty Steel
Cover

>Durable Filter Paper
Oil Filter For Isuzu
Coaster

***more on next page

kR

Qty  _Unit

10

10

10

20

10

Unit Cost

Total Cost

pail

liter

liter

pcs

pcs

pcs

pcs

7,500.00

750.00

630.00

575.00

580.00

1,300.00

1,250.00

75,000.00

7,500.00

6,300.00

11,500.00

5,800.00

6,500.00

6,250.00

137,350.00

Property
and
Supplies
Office,
Rizal
Memorial
Sports
Complex,
Pablo
Ocampo
Sr. St
Malate,
Manila
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. >Heavy Duty case of

® drawn steel for improved
durability
>Anti Drain Back Valve
>Flexible in extreme
temperature
>With O-ring Gasket
Exterior Seal
>Mounting Plate made
of Heavy gauge steel

8 Oil Filter For 10 pcs 865.00 8,650.00
Hyundai Starex
>0ven Baked filter
media
>Neobutylene (NBR)
rubber gasket
>High Tensile strength
and heat resistant

9  Oil Filter For 10 pcs 985.00 9,850.00
Commuter Van
(Toyota)
>resist extreme
temperature
>Heavy Duty Steel
Cover
>Durable Filter paper

***nothing follows™**

Delivery Terms:
20 (Twenty) Calendar Days

The following documents must be submitted from 06 May 2022 to 5:00 pm of 09 May 2022, directly to the
Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat Office, located at Room 207, Admin. Building, RMSC, Pablo
Ocampo Sr. St. Malate, Manila.

1. PHILGEPS Registration or PHILGEPS Certificate
2. Updated Omnibus Sworn Statement (Notarized) as per GPPB Resolution 16-2020
3. 2022 Mayor's/Business Permit

Quotations must be properly labeled with reference number on the project offered. In case the deadline falls
on non-working, legal holiday, or special non-working holiday, the deadline shall be on the next working day.

For additional information, please contact the Procurement Office at Telefax: 524-4336 or 524-4808 Loc.
175/143.

The Commission reserves the right to not accept any and all quotations or not award the contract on the
following grounds:

- There is prima facie evidence of collusion;
- The BAC failed to follow prescribed procurement procedures; and or
- There are justifiable grounds where the contract will not redound to the
benefit of the government without incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s.

a—

ANNA ZHRISTINE S. ABELLANA
BAC Vice Chairperson

Date Posted on Philgeps and PSC website: May 06, 2022
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