

Republic of the Philippines Office of the President

PHILIPPINE SPORTS COMMISSION

REQUEST FOR QUOTATION

The Philippine Sports Commission, through its Bids & Awards Committee, invites interested *PHILGEPS-accredited* suppliers to submit SEALED and signed formal quotation/s for:

Particular		Quantity						Place of Delivery
Supply and Delivery of Various Supplies for PSC Vehicles at RMSC	1	Description Diesel Engine Oil (Branded) >20 liters >Synthetic >15W40 >Viscosity and Performance Grade:	Qty 10	<u>Unit</u> pail	<u>Unit Cost</u> 7,500.00	Total Cost 75,000.00	(PHP) 137,350.00	Property and Supplies Office, Rizal Memorial Sports Complex
	2	API C1-4 SL Automatic Transmission Fluid (ATF) (Branded) >1 liter >Viscosity Index: 72 >Flash Point C: 204 >Pour Point C: -50	10	liter	750.00	7,500.00		Pablo Ocampo Sr. St., Malate, Manila
	3	Coolant >1 liter >High Quality Ethylene Glycol >Dilution: 1:1 or 1:3	10	liter	630.00	6,300.00		
	4	Oil Filter For Isuzu Sportivo >Durable oven baked filter >NBR Rubber Gasket >Metal Plate (inside) >Larger Filtration Area	20	pcs	575.00	11,500.00		
	5	Oil Filter For Isuzu Close Van & Open Truck >NBR Rubber Gasket >More plate and with larger filtration area >High Performance oven-cured with fiber	10	pcs	580.00	5,800.00		
	6	reinforced paper Oil Filter For Toyota Coaster >Resist extreme temperature >Heavy Duty Steel Cover >Durable Filter Paper	5	pcs	1,300.00	6,500.00		
	7	Oil Filter For Isuzu Coaster ***more on next page***	5	pcs	1,250.00	6,250.00	A CT	

PSC - PROCUREMENT

RECEIVED BY:
Awa 27677

DATE MAY 0 5 2022

>Heavy Duty case of drawn steel for improved durability >Anti Drain Back Valve >Flexible in extreme temperature >With O-ring Gasket Exterior Seal >Mounting Plate made
of Heavy gauge steel 8 Oil Filter For 10 pcs 865.00 8,650.00 Hyundai Starex >Oven Baked filter media >Neobutylene (NBR) rubber gasket >High Tensile strength and heat resistant
9 Oil Filter For 10 pcs 985.00 9,850.00 Commuter Van (Toyota) >resist extreme temperature >Heavy Duty Steel Cover >Durable Filter paper ***nothing follows***
Delivery Terms: 20 (Twenty) Calendar Days

The following documents must be submitted from 06 May 2022 to 5:00 pm of 09 May 2022, directly to the Bids and Awards Committee Secretariat Office, located at Room 207, Admin. Building, RMSC, Pablo Ocampo Sr. St. Malate, Manila.

1. PHILGEPS Registration or PHILGEPS Certificate

2. Updated Omnibus Sworn Statement (Notarized) as per GPPB Resolution 16-2020

3. 2022 Mayor's/Business Permit

Quotations must be properly labeled with reference number on the project offered. In case the deadline falls on non-working, legal holiday, or special non-working holiday, the deadline shall be on the next working day.

For additional information, please contact the Procurement Office at Telefax: 524-4336 or 524-4808 Loc. 175/143.

The Commission reserves the right to not accept any and all quotations or not award the contract on the following grounds:

There is prima facie evidence of collusion;

- The BAC failed to follow prescribed procurement procedures; and or

There are justifiable grounds where the contract will not redound to the benefit of the government without incurring any liability to the affected bidder/s.

ANNA CHRISTINE S. ABELLANA

BAC Vice Chairperson

Date Posted on Philgeps and PSC website: May 06, 2022

RFQ05022022